

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF23-736

### Request:

1. How many Intravitreal injections has your Trust performed per annum for the last five years?
2. How many Precivia Intravitreal holding devices are used per annum. Please provide for the last five years?

### Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds part of the information you have requested.

1.

Year	Total Intravitreal Injections
2019	5,863
2020	5,527
2021	6,240
2022	5,671
2023	7,169

2. Information not held. EKHUFT does not use this piece of equipment.

**(DATE OF RESPONSE: 08 JANUARY 2024)**